Data Sheet
Broadcom ASMT-SWB5-Nxxxx-DS101
July 30, 2019
Description
The PLCC-4 White SMT LED is an extension of the
Broadcom® standard PLCC-4 SMT LED family. The
package can be driven at higher currents due to its superior
package design. The product is able to dissipate heat more

4
ASMT-SWB5-Nxxxx Data Sheet Surface Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASMT-SWB5-NW703
A S M T - S x1 B 5 - N x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color W White
x2 Minimum Iv Bin
x3 Intensity Bin Selection 0 Full distribution
A 1 half bins starting from X21
2 2 half bins starting from X21
3 3 half bins starting from X21
4 4 half bins starting from X21
5 5 half bins starting from X21
B 1 half bins starting from X22
6 2 half bins starting from X22
7 3 half bins starting from X22
8 4 half bins starting from X22
5 half bins starting from X229
x4 Color Bin Selection 0 Full distribution L 5, 6, and 7 only
A 1 and 2 only M 1, 2, 3, and 4 only
B 2 and 3 only N 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
C 3 and 4 only P 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
D 4 and 5 only Q 4, 5, 6, and 7 only
E 5 and 6 only R 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
F 6 and 7 only S 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
G 1, 2, and 3 only T 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 only
H 2, 3, and 4 only U 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 only
J 3, 4, and 5 only V 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 only
K 4, 5, and 6 only Z Special Color Bin
x5 Packaging Option 3 30 mA, top mount, 7 in. reel size
x1 : W — White
x2 : W — Minimum intensity bin W
x3 : 7 — 3 half bins starting from X22
x4 : 0 — Full distribution
x5 : 3 — Test current = 30 mA, top mount, 7-in. reel
ASMT-SWB5-Nxxxx Data Sheet Surface Mount LED Indicator
Broadcom ASMT-SWB5-Nxxxx-DS101
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance of each bin limit = ± 0.02 mm.
Bin ID
Luminous Flux, IV (lm)
Min. Max.
W1 1125 1400
W2 1400 1800
X1 1800 2240
X2 2240 2850
Y1 2850 3550
Y2 3550 4500
Z1 4500 5600
Z2 5600 7150
Color
Bin ID Chromaticity Coordinates Limits
1 x 0.296 0.291 0.31 0.313
y 0.259 0.268 0.297 0.284
2 x 0.291 0.285 0.307 0.31
y 0.268 0.279 0.312 0.297
3 x 0.313 0.31 0.33 0.33
y 0.284 0.297 0.33 0.31
4 x 0.31 0.307 0.33 0.33
y 0.297 0.312 0.347 0.33
5 x 0.33 0.33 0.338 0.352
y 0.31 0.33 0.342 0.344
6 x 0.33 0.33 0.347 0.345
y 0.33 0.347 0.371 0.352
7 x 0.352 0.338 0.364 0.36
y 0.344 0.342 0.38 0.357
8 x 0.345 0.347 0.367 0.364